

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1303/2006

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 4.1.2010 indicates that application for permission to file the amended memo of parties. Application has been filed. The application is allowed and amended memo of parties are taken on record and the petitioner is given four weeks' time to take necessary steps to complete the service on unserved Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 7 and 8. Dasti Service in addition.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master