

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1303/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2004 in RSA No. 1584/1980 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master