

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3322 OF 2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and correct address of respondent Nos. 2(iii) and 3(i) for effecting service upon them, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 31, 2017

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and correct address of respondent Nos. 2(iii) and 3(i) for effecting service upon them, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)