

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for dispense with service of Respondent No. 3(i) )  
(IA No. 152017/2018-clarification/Direction)

Date : 03-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mr. Subash Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks dispensation of service on unserved respondent No. 3(i) on the ground that they have not participated in the proceedings before the courts below.

Hence service on respondent No. 3(i) is dispensed with at the risk of the appellant.

I.A. No. 152017 of 2018 is disposed of accordingly.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR