

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(service report qua respondent No. 2(iii))

Date : 05-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AORMr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per service report in respect of respondent No.2(iii) who is residing abroad, remarks indicate that "Unable to locate".

Therefore, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps for the service of notice to her in accordance with the rules governing the subject within four weeks.

List the matter again on 26.08.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB