

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 119758/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119758/2019 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

Date : 26-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Ms. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of Respondent No.2(iii) I.A. for dispensed with service be processed and if found to be in order be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG