

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119758/2019 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

Date : 24-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave is sought to withdraw I.A. No.119758/2019 to file  
an application for deletion the name of respondent no.2(iii) from  
the array of the parties.

I.A. No.119758/2019 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)