

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2094/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 19-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2(iii)
from the array of parties stands allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER