

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG, Haryana  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. Alok Sangwan, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Haryana for some time.

Learned Senior counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file list of events and a short synopsis in the matter.

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Haryana is directed to find out the status of the land and file an affidavit thereto.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR

