

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 101167/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 120898/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. K. Chandra Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Harsha Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Nath Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was heard at great length and towards the fag end of the arguments, when we were about to reserve judgment it transpired from the record that since larger public interest is involved and since the State has come up with huge construction on land with dispute, it would be better to explore the possibility of any settlement so that right of neither of the parties are too much

compromised.

At this stage, Mr. Alok Sangwan, senior Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Haryana sought short time to seek instructions in this regard.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant may also seek instructions in this regard particularly with respect to the valuation of the land and how an adjustment can be made between the parties.

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to learned counsel for the parties in this regard to obtain instructions.

List as part heard on 16.03.2023. It is open to the learned counsel for the parties that after getting instructions from the respective litigants to sit amongst themselves and come to a consensus.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)