

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE KRISHNA MURARI AND HON'BLE AHSANUDDIN
AMANULLAH, JJ.]

IA No. 101167/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 120898/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Ms. Harsha Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Nath Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We had heard the matter at length on 9th February, 2023
but considering the larger public interest involved thought it
fit to give an opportunity to the parties to settle the dispute
amicably, so that the right of both the parties are not too

much compromised.

The core issue is of constructions being made by the respondent - State over the land belonging to the appellant which he alleges was not a subject matter of the acquisition.

Today when the matter is called out learned counsel appearing for the respondent - State submits that some more time would be required to arrive at a settlement. Accordingly, we allow three weeks time for the purpose and we make it clear that no further time shall be allowed.

We also expect the appellant to co-operate in the negotiation proceedings with the State officials to arrive at an amicable settlement.

List the matter as part-heard on 11.05.2023 at 3.30 p.m.

Settlement, if any, arrived between the parties shall be brought on record by way of an affidavit.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)