

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 101167/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 120898/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. K.c. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Nath Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the previous orders dated 9th February,

2023 and 19th April, 2023. Today on behalf of respondent-State of Haryana, learned Attorney General is present. He submitted that although a Committee was constituted to look into the mediation as observed in the previous orders but somehow things could not be worked out. He, however, states that some further time may be granted so that a solution could be arrived at.

Ms. Mohana, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant also states that she would extend all reasonable advice and cooperation to the appellant so that the solution may be arrived at. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted.

List again on 9th August, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)