

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3322/2015

BANI AMRIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 101167/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION AND IA No. 120898/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)	Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. T. George, AOR Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv. Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv. Mr. Shiv Nath Sswhney, Adv. Mr. K.c. Mohana, Adv. Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv. Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv. Ms. Adrita Bhuyuan, Adv. Mr. Johns George, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG (NP) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G. Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv. Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv. Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of the respondent-State of Haryana, a request has been made for further two weeks' time to make an endeavour to arrive at a settlement.

As requested, list this matter again on  
06.09.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER